

### SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 20-61**

of the

#### SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

**WHEREAS,** the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965;

**WHEREAS,** under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe;

**WHEREAS**, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government;

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill its duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe;

**WHEREAS,** 45 CFR Part 286 allows Tribal Temporary Assistant for Needy Families (TANF) programs to identify in their Tribal Family Assistance Plan (TFAP) who is eligible for TANF services which may include descendants of enrolled tribal members; AND

**WHEREAS,** the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency (SPIPA) operates a Tribal TANF Program on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe and SPIPA's TFAP states that Tribes may elect to serve descendants of enrolled Tribal members;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize SPIPA to offer TANF services to descendants within one generation of enrolled Tribal members of the Squaxin Island Tribe;

Resolution No. 20 -61 Page 2 of 2

#### CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 3rd day of December 2020, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and0 against, with 0 abstentions.

Kristop Kristopher Peters (Dec 3

Kris Peters, Chairman

*Jeromio Walls* Attested by: Jeremie Walls (Dec 3, 2020 09:59 PST)

Jeremie Walls, Secretary

Charlene Krise Charlene Krise (Dec 3, 2020 10:01 PST)

Charlene Krise, Vice Chairman

# **SIT - TFAP Descendants**

**Final Audit Report** 

2020-12-03

Created:	2020-12-03
By:	Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAojNqH2wggY3A-XDXQJaFnOpYug1ja2vo

## "SIT - TFAP Descendants" History

- Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2020-12-03 4:30:27 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document emailed to Kristopher Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) for signature 2020-12-03 4:31:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kristopher Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) 2020-12-03 - 4:52:14 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.84.20
- Document e-signed by Kristopher Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2020-12-03 - 4:52:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.84.20
- Document emailed to Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) for signature 2020-12-03 - 4:52:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) 2020-12-03 - 5:59:09 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.113.173
- Document e-signed by Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2020-12-03 - 5:59:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.235.113.173
- Document emailed to Charlene Krise (ckrise@squaxin.us) for signature 2020-12-03 - 5:59:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Charlene Krise (ckrise@squaxin.us) 2020-12-03 - 6:00:32 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.70.4
- Document e-signed by Charlene Krise (ckrise@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2020-12-03 - 6:01:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.70.4
- Agreement completed. 2020-12-03 - 6:01:11 PM GMT

👢 Adobe Sign